

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 406/2023

UT of J&K.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Varinder Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Kuldeep Singh

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioner through the medium of this petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C seeks setting aside of the order dated 03.12.2022 passed by the learned Presiding Officer (Fast Track Court, Ramban) in case FIR No. 46/2022 for commission of offence punishable under Section 376 RPC, registered with Police Station, Ramsoo, whereby the bail has been granted in favour of the respondent.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks.
Requisite steps to be furnished within one week.

List again on **12.06.2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
10.05.2023
Ram Krishan