

Sr. No. 66

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 406/2023

UT of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Kuldeep Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

Requisite for the same within one week.

List on 25.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU

Amit

09.09.2025.